


Once upon a time in Marrakech, there was a peculiar place that 
vehemently resisted being confined

to a single category. Midway between a guesthouse and a 
restaurant, half swimming pool and half

cocktail bar... so what? This enigmatic spot stood there, at the 
crossroads of golf courses, ready to

entice you with its signature cocktails, make your fingers crave it's 
beldi tagine, or delight you with a

healthy Buddha bowl. And, of course, you couldn't pass up the 
opportunity to capture photos in every

nook of this intriguing place. Whether you were a devotee of the 
dolce vita, a sun lover, a seasoned

epicurean, or simply hungry, this place was made for you. It 
welcomed you with open arms, inviting you

to relax and indulge, whether you sought culinary pleasures or 
moments of relaxation by the pool. And

for those seeking a unique venue to celebrate their special events, 
look no further. This adaptable

restaurant could be partially or entirely privatized, catering to all your 
desires and ensuring memorable

moments for every occasion..



GUACAMOLE
Avocado, tomato, onion, olive oil

GUACAMOLE TOAST
Guacamole, sun-dried tomato, pumpkin seeds

SALMON TOAST
Avocado, smoked salmon, chives, cream cheese, 
preserved lemon

TACO TRIO
Tortilla, minced meat, cucumber, tomato, `
red onion, corn

GAMBAS PIL PIL
Prawns, (tomato), garlic, parsley, chili, olive oil

GAMBAS POPCORN
Popcorn prawns, homemade sweet and sour sauce

CHICKEN FINGERS
Chicken breast, spice blend

MARINATED ANCHOVIES
Marinated anchovies, lemon, garlic, parsley, tomato

THREE CHEESE FRIES
Potatoes, cheddar, emmental, edam

TAPAS

50

70

90

80

80

50

80

90

75



MIXED MOROCCAN SALADS  
According to the daily market

GREEK SALAD
Tomato, cucumber, feta, onion, bell peppers, olives

CAESAR SALAD WITH CHICKEN / PRAWNS  
Lettuce, tomato, crouton, chicken/prawns, 
Caesar dressing, parmesan, anchovies

ANTIPASTI SALAD WITH SALMON
Grilled vegetables, bell peppers, zucchini, eggplant, 
feta, smoked salmon

GAVOCADO CRAZY PRAWNS
Mango, avocado, prawns, balsamic vinegar

SALMON AVOCADO TARTARE
Avocado and smoked salmon, onions, balsamic vinegar

SALAD OF THE MOMENT

SOUP OF THE DAY

STARTERS

80

110

85

110 120-

120

100

....

70



120

130

110

110

150

160

130

130

....

110 120-

SIGNATURE BURGER  
Brioche bun, minced meat, cheddar, tomato, sun-dried tomato, 
onions, eggplants, pickles, parmesan, pesto

CAESAR BURGER
Brioche bun, lettuce, tomato, chicken, Caesar sauce, parmesan

GAMBAS BURGER  
Brioche bun, lettuce, prawns, guacamol

GAMBAS PASTA
Fresh tagliatelle, prawns, garlic tomato sauce, 
olive oil, basil

SALMON PASTA
Fresh tagliatelle, white sauce, smoked 
salmon, chives

BURRITO BOWL 
Chicken, avocado, tomato, onion, corn, red beans, lemon, rice

PARMIGIANA ESCALOPE
Chicken breast, parmesan, tomato sauce, served with linguine

ENTRECÔTE
Beef steak, homemade fries,
chimichurri sauce

CHEF'S WOK WITH CHICKEN / PRAWNS
Sautéed vegetables, chicken or prawns, rice, soy

DISH OF THE DAY

MAIN COURSES



COUSCOUS (FRIDAY)  
Semolina, vegetables, tfaya, meat

TANJIA
Lamb shank, ras el hanout, saffron, bay leaf, 
slow-cooked

CHICKEN TAGINE WITH OLIVES
Chicken, meslala olives, herbs, served with fries

FISH BALL TAGINE
Fish kefta (whiting or sardine), bell peppers, onions

PRUNE TAGINE
Beef, dried prunes, and roasted almonds   

MIXED GRILL
Merguez, kefta, lamb chop  

CHICKEN SKEWER
Skewer of chicken breast

ADDITIONAL SIDE DISH
SIDE DISH: FRIES OR SAUTÉED VEGETABLES              

190

150

160

160

30

170

MOROCCAN CUISINE

GRILLED DISH

180

300gr
190 240

500gr



60

60

60

60

80

60

FRUIT PLATE 
Seasonal fruits

PANNACOTTA
with homemade fruit coulis

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE  

GRANOLA BOWL
Orange blossom cream, caramelized oat flakes, 
seasonal fruits

TIRAMISU

DESSERT OF THE MOMENT 
Whole grain bread melted in butter, seasonal fruits    
   

DESSERT



For our resident guests, we maintain culinary mystery by crafting 
dishes not featured on our regular

menu. From succulent spit-roasted lamb to grilled fish delights and 
various other gastronomic surprises,

we're poised to satisfy your most discerning culinary desires. All we 
ask is that you inform us at least 2

days in advance, allowing our talented team to meticulously prepare 
these bespoke culinary delights.

As for those who prefer to preserve their privacy, we have the perfect 
solution. We can serve your

meals directly to your room, allowing you to savor them in the 
comfort of your personal space. Your

satisfaction is our priority, and we are prepared to go above and 
beyond to ensure your experience is

nothing short of exceptional.

ROOM SERVICE

90 DHS



BED & BREAKFAST
SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE
CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE
TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese 

MOROCCAN CREPES
MSEMEN
FRESH CHEESE TARTINE with oregano
SEASONAL FRUIT SALAD

BELDI BREAKFAST
SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE
CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE
TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese
MOROCCAN CREPES BGHRIR with drizzling honey
OMELETTE with onion and tomato
MEHLABIA with oat flakes 

FULL BREAKFAST
SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE
CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE
TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese
PANCAKE and MOROCCAN CREPES
MSEMEN OMELETTE Pesto & Cheese
Pico de gallo: Tomato, onion, corn
GRANOLA BOWL

BRUNCH
BREAKFAST SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE
CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE
TOAST with honey and jams
MOROCCAN CREPES MSEMEN or BGHRIR
SALMON OMELETTE
AVOCADO TARTINE
GRANOLA BOWL

BREAKFAST

70

70

70

90

110



35

80

45

35

35

60

70

35

25

35

A LA CARTE

35

35

40

45

6535

40

PANCAKE

OMELETTE OR SUNNY-SIDE-UP EGG

CHEESE OMELETTE
 
PESTO OMELETTE

SALMON OMELETTE

GUACAMOLE TARTINE
Avocado, sun-dried tomato, pumpkin seeds

GREEK TARTINE
Tomato, cucumber, feta, olive, pesto

MOROCCAN CREPES PLATE
Msemen and/or bghrir, with honey, butter, jam

FRUIT PLATE

GRANOLA BOWL
Orange blossom cream, caramelized oat flakes, seasonal fruits

COFFEE - NESPRESSO

DECAF - NESPRESSO

NESSNESS COFFEE

CAPPUCCINO

MINT TEA

KHAMSA TEA

PETIT -DEJEUNER



Once upon a time in Marrakech, there was a remarkably curious 
place that adamantly refused to be

confined to a single category. Halfway between a guesthouse and a 
restaurant, part swimming pool

and half cocktail bar... so what? This enigmatic spot stood there, at 
the crossroads of golf courses,

ready to entice you with its signature cocktails, make your fingers 
crave its beldi tagine, or delight you

with a healthy Buddha bowl. And, of course, you couldn't resist the 
opportunity to capture photos in

every nook of this intriguing place. Whether you were a devotee of 
the dolce vita, a sun lover, a

seasoned epicurean, or just plain hungry, this place was tailor-made 
for you. It welcomed you with

open arms, inviting you to relax and indulge, whether you sought 
culinary pleasures or moments of

relaxation by the pool. For those in search of a unique venue to 
celebrate their special events, look no

further. This adaptable restaurant could be partially or entirely 
privatized, accommodating all your

desires and ensuring memorable moments for every occasion.



120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

SIGNATURE©  COCKTAILS

ATAY MOJITO
Infused Rum with Tea and Dried Rose, garden Mint syrup, 
mint tea, lemon juice

BERBERE MICHELADA
Infused Rum with Lemongrass from the garden, 
homemade Ginger syrup, lemon juice, Corona beer, chili

SOUK SPIRIT
Cardamom-infused Gin, homemade 
pineapple juice, lychee syrup

ARGAN SOUR
Carob-infused Whisky, lemon juice, cane sugar syrup, egg white, 
organic Argan oil

SMOKEY SAFRAN
Cinnamon-infused Bourbon, homemade Saffron syrup, 
orange juice, house herb bitter

HARISSA MARGARITA
Chili-infused Tequila, grapefruit juice, lemon juice, homemade orange
syrup, salt, yuzu

MORROCO MULE
Rosemary-infused Vodka, lemon juice, sugar syrup, ginger syrup, 
saffron syrup, soda water

LA VIE EN ROSE
Cardamom-infused Gin, red fruit infusion, 
lemon juice, lemonade  

ASK FOR THE MIXOLOGY MENU TO LEARN MORE

All our cocktails are based on alcohol infused with 
natural spices or herbs. Our syrups are homemade,

except for exotic fruits, for which we use Monin syrup.  



90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

90

140

MOJITO
Rum, cane sugar, mint, lemon, lemonade

DAIQUIRI
White Rum, lemon juice, cane sugar syrup

CAIPIRINHA
Cachaca, lemon, brown sugar

MARGARITA
Tequila, Triple sec, lime

BLUE LAGOON
Vodka, blue curaçao, white rum

COSMOPOLITAN
Vodka, cranberry juice, triple sec, lemon juice

PINA COLADA
Rum, Malibu, coconut cream, pineapple juice

ESPRESSO MARTINI
Vodka, coffee liqueur, espresso, cane sugar syrup

GODFATHER
Whisky, amaretto

WHISKY SOUR
Whisky, (egg white), lemon, cane sugar syrup

MOSCOW MULE
Vodka, ginger lemonade, lemon

BASIL SMASH
Gin, basil water, lemon, basil, cane sugar

PORNSTAR
Vodka, vanilla syrup, passion fruit puree, passion fruit syrup

BELLINI
Prosecco, peach nectar, peach syrup

NEGRONI
Gin, red Vermouth, Campari

MOJITO ROYAL
Rum, cane sugar, mint, lemon, redbull    

CLASSIC COCKTAILS



SANGRIA ROUGE
Red wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit

SANGRIA BLANCHE
White wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit

PUNCH FRUITE
Rum, peach juice, pineapple juice, mango juice, orange juice

SANGRIA & PUNCH
290

280

330

290

280

330

330

SANGRIA ROUGE
Red wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit

SANGRIA BLANCHE
White wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit

FRUIT PUNCH
Rum, peach juice, pineapple juice, mango juice, orange juice

FLORAL PUNCH
Vodka, cranberry juice, rose syrup, elderflower syrup, 
orange blossom water

FLORAL BALLOON
Gin, rose syrup, elderflower, hibiscus

FRUITY BALLOON
Gin, peach syrup, vanilla syrup

VEGGIE BALLOON
Gin, radish, cucumber, beetroot, cherry tomato

HERBS BALLOON
Cardamom-infused Gin, rosemary, cucumber, lemon  

JAGERMEISTER
B52 Baileys, coffee liqueur, triple sec
SECRETSecret recipe
JAGER BOMB Jagermeister, Red Bull
SPICY MARGARITAChili-infused Tequila, lemon juice
TEQUILA  

SANGRIA & PUNCH

GIN -BASED BALLOONS

SHOOTERS

120

120

120
100

120

120

70
70
70

70



55
55
55
55
55

80

80

80

80

60

60

60

60

40

MINT ATAY ICE TEA
STRAWBERRY ICE TEA
GRENADINE ICE TEA
LEMON ICE TEA
VERBENA (VERVAIN) ICE TEA

GREEN DETOX
Cucumber juice, lemon, mint

VITAMIN BOOST
Orange juice, carrot, cinnamon

RECOVERY
Banana juice with milk, strawberry, turmeric

SLOW LIFE
Orange juice, strawberry, ginger

FRESH AQUARIUS
Hibiscus, rosemary, lemon, sparkling water

VIRGIN MOJITO
Cane sugar, mint, lemon, lemonade

VIRGIN COSMOPOLITAN
Cranberry juice, rose syrup, lemon juice, lemonade

VIRGIN PINA COLADA
Coconut cream, pineapple juice, peach juice

LA VIE EN ROSE VIRGIN
Red fruit infusion, elderflower, lemonade, lemon juice     

ICE TEA (HOMEMADE )

DETOX JUICE

MOCKTAIL



GLASS OF WINE. CHECK WITH THE BARTENDER

MOROCCAN WINES

FOREIGN WINES

KOSHER WINE

CHILE FRONTERA CHARDONNAY - RED, WHITE
TALL HORSE PINOTAGE SOUTH AFRICA - ROSÉ
M DE MINUTY - BORDEAUX
DOMAINE DE CHEVAL BLANC - BORDEAUX
PETIT CHABLIS - WHITE 580

290
320

440
420

DOMAINE DE SAHARI - WHITE, ROSÉ, GRIS
DOMAINE DE SAHARI RÉSERVE - RED
ECLIPSE - ROSÉ, WHITE, GRIS
ECLIPSE - RED
LE VAL D'ARGAN - ORGANIC - RED
LE VAL D'ARGAN - ORGANIC - WHITE
CHÂTEAU ROSLANE - ATLAS HILL - WHITE
CHÂTEAU ROSLANE - ATLAS HILL - RED

290
420
440

280

590
620

520
490



     

450 
400 

1700
1800
3800
8800

1400

CHAMPAGNE

FREIXNET ROSÉ
FREIXNET BLANC

SPARKLING WINE

LAURENT PERRIER BRUT
MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL BRUT
MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL ROSÉ
MOËT & CHANDON ICE
RUINART BLANC DE BLANC
DOM PÉRIGNON BRUT

1400



JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL
JACK DANIELS
JACK DANIELS HONEY
GLENFENDICH 12ANS
HENNESSY        

90
110

  110

100

1100
1400
1200

1400
110

110 1400

SMIRNOFF
ABSOLUT
BELVEDERE
GREYGOOSE

BOMBAY SAPPHYRE
TANQUERAY
HENDRIKS
BOTANIST
MONKEY 47

WHISKY & COGNAC

VODKA

GIN

TEQUILA & RHUM

bottle

bottle

bottle

bottle

TEQUILLA ALTOS PLATA
TEQUILA PATRÓN SILVER
HAVANA WHITE
HAVANA BRUN           

80 1000
90 1100

130 1400
130 1400

90 1400
100 1600
120 1800
130 1400

130 1400
140 1500
80 1200
90 1300

170 1700

glass

glass

glass

glass



60

80

HEINEKEN
SAN MIGUEL
SAN MIGUEL - SANS ALCOOL
CASABLANCA
CORONONA
SMIRNOFF ICE                     

50

60

80

BIERES

     50

  APERITIF & DIGESTIF

  80

90

90

80
80

     60

110
 90
90
110
90
90
80
80

120

LIMONCELLO - GET 27
MARTINI BLANC - ROUGE
PASTIS- RICARD
APEROL - CAMPARI
PORTO ROUGE - BLANC 
BAILEY’S - KAHLUA
HENNESSY V.S.O.P
FERNET BRANCA
MAHIA - BUKHA (EAU DE VIE)
POIRE WILLIAMS
COINTREAU - DISSARONO
MANZANA - SAMBUCA
LIQUEUR DE FRUIT
KIR
KIR ROYAL 



WATER & SODA

COFFEE - NESPRESSO
DECAF COFFEE - NESPRESSO
NESSNESS COFFEE
CAPPUCCINO
MINT TEA
KHAMSA TEA

 

40
40

25
25

40
40

50

35
35
40

45
6535
40

HOT DRINKS

STILL MINERAL WATER 
SPARKLING MINERAL WATER
FRESH ORANGE JUICE
SODA 
Coca-cola, Zero,  Sprite, Hawai, Schweppes Citon, Tonic

REDBULL

small

bottle

big

bottle

glass Moroccan teapot



Feel free to ask for 

our menus:

SPA & WELLNESS 

YOGA 

GOLF 

EXCURSIONS & TRANSPORTATION 




