

### BY LA VILLA DES GOLFS OASIS OF HAPPINESS MENU RESTAURANT



Once upon a time in Marrakech, there was a peculiar place that vehemently resisted being confined to a single category. Midway between a guesthouse and a restaurant, half swimming pool and half cocktail bar... so what? This enigmatic spot stood there, at the crossroads of golf courses, ready to entice you with its signature cocktails, make your fingers crave it's beldi tagine, or delight you with a healthy Buddha bowl. And, of course, you couldn't pass up the opportunity to capture photos in every nook of this intriguing place. Whether you were a devotee of the dolce vita, a sun lover, a seasoned epicurean, or simply hungry, this place was made for you. It welcomed you with open arms, inviting you to relax and indulge, whether you sought culinary pleasures or moments of relaxation by the pool. And for those seeking a unique venue to celebrate their special events, look no further. This adaptable restaurant could be partially or entirely privatized, catering to all your desires and ensuring memorable moments for every occasion..

# TAPAS

GUACAMOLE Avocado, tomato, onion, olive oil	70
GUACAMOLE TOAST Guacamole, sun-dried tomato, pumpkin seeds	80
SALMON TOAST Avocado, smoked salmon, chives, cream cheese, preserved lemon	90
TACO TRIO Tortilla, minced meat, cucumber, tomato, ` red onion, corn	80
GAMBAS PIL PIL Prawns, (tomato), garlic, parsley, chili, olive oil	90
GAMBAS POPCORN Popcorn prawns, homemade sweet and sour sauce	80
CHICKEN FINGERS Chicken breast, spice blend	75
MARINATED ANCHOVIES Marinated anchovies, lemon, garlic, parsley, tomato	50
THREE CHEESE FRIES Potatoes, cheddar, emmental, edam	50

# STARTERS

MIXED MOROCCAN SALADS According to the daily market	80
GREEK SALAD Tomato, cucumber, feta, onion, bell peppers, olives	85
CAESAR SALAD WITH CHICKEN / PRAWNS Lettuce, tomato, crouton, chicken/prawns, Caesar dressing, parmesan, anchovies	110 - 120
ANTIPASTI SALAD WITH SALMON Grilled vegetables, bell peppers, zucchini, eggplant, feta, smoked salmon	IIO
GAVOCADO CRAZY PRAWNS Mango, avocado, prawns, balsamic vinegar	120
SALMON AVOCADO TARTARE Avocado and smoked salmon, onions, balsamic vinegar	100
SALAD OF THE MOMENT	••••
SOUP OF THE DAY	70

# MAIN COURSES

SIGNATURE BURGER Brioche bun, minced meat, cheddar, tomato, sun-dried tomato, onions, eggplants, pickles, parmesan, pesto	120
CAESAR BURGER Brioche bun, lettuce, tomato, chicken, Caesar sauce, parmesan	110
GAMBAS BURGER Brioche bun, lettuce, prawns, guacamol	130
GAMBAS PASTA Fresh tagliatelle, prawns, garlic tomato sauce, olive oil, basil	130
SALMON PASTA Fresh tagliatelle, white sauce, smoked salmon, chives	130
BURRITO BOWL Chicken, avocado, tomato, onion, corn, red beans, lemon, rice	IIO
PARMIGIANA ESCALOPE Chicken breast, parmesan, tomato sauce, served with linguine	150
ENTRECÔTE Beef steak, homemade fries, chimichurri sauce	160
CHEF'S WOK WITH CHICKEN / PRAWNS IIO - Sautéed vegetables, chicken or prawns, rice, soy	120
DISH OF THE DAY	

### MOROCCAN CUISINE

COUSCOUS (FRIDAY) Semolina, vegetables, tfaya, meat		170
TANJIA Lamb shank, ras el hanout, saffron, bay leaf, slow-cooked		190
CHICKEN TAGINE WITH OLIVES Chicken, meslala olives, herbs, served with fries		150
FISH BALL TAGINE Fish kefta (whiting or sardine), bell peppers, onions		160
PRUNE TAGINE Beef, dried prunes, and roasted almonds		180
GRILLED DISH		
MIXED GRILL Merguez, kefta, lamb chop	<b>190</b> 300gr	240 500gr
CHICKEN SKEWER		160

CHICKEN SKEWER Skewer of chicken breast

#### ADDITIONAL SIDE DISH SIDE DISH: FRIES OR SAUTÉED VEGETABLES

30

# DESSERT

FRUIT PLATE Seasonal fruits	60
PANNACOTTA with homemade fruit coulis	60
CHOCOLATE MOUSSE	60
GRANOLA BOWL Orange blossom cream, caramelized oat flakes, seasonal fruits	80
TIRAMISU	60
DESSERT OF THE MOMENT Whole grain bread melted in butter, seasonal fruits	60

For our resident guests, we maintain culinary mystery by crafting dishes not featured on our regular menu. From succulent spit-roasted lamb to grilled fish delights and various other gastronomic surprises, we're poised to satisfy your most discerning culinary desires. All we ask is that you inform us at least 2 days in advance, allowing our talented team to meticulously prepare these bespoke culinary delights. As for those who prefer to preserve their privacy, we have the perfect solution. We can serve your meals directly to your room, allowing you to savor them in the comfort of your personal space. Your satisfaction is our priority, and we are prepared to go above and beyond to ensure your experience is nothing short of exceptional.

### ROOM SERVICE 90 DHS



#### BREAKFAST

#### **BED & BREAKFAST**

SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese

#### MOROCCAN CREPES

MSEMEN FRESH CHEESE TARTINE with oregano SEASONAL FRUIT SALAD

#### **BELDI BREAKFAST**

SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese MOROCCAN CREPES BGHRIR with drizzling honey OMELETTE with onion and tomato MEHLABIA with oat flakes

#### FULL BREAKFAST

SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE TOAST with butter, honey, jams, and cheese PANCAKE and MOROCCAN CREPES MSEMEN OMELETTE Pesto & Cheese Pico de gallo: Tomato, onion, corn GRANOLA BOWL

#### BRUNCH

BREAKFAST SEASONAL FRUIT JUICE CHOICE OF HOT DRINK: TEA or COFFEE TOAST with honey and jams MOROCCAN CREPES MSEMEN or BGHRIR SALMON OMELETTE AVOCADO TARTINE GRANOLA BOWL





70

IIO

#### PETIT - DEJEUNER A LA CARTE

PANCAKE		35
OMELETTE OR SUNNY-SIDE-UP EGG		25
CHEESE OMELETTE		35
PESTO OMELETTE		35
SALMON OMELETTE		45
GUACAMOLE TARTINE Avocado, sun-dried tomato, pumpkin seeds		80
GREEK TARTINE Tomato, cucumber, feta, olive, pesto		70
MOROCCAN CREPES PLATE Msemen and/or bghrir, with honey, butter, jam		35
FRUIT PLATE		35
GRANOLA BOWL Orange blossom cream, caramelized oat flakes, seasonal fruits		60
COFFEE - NESPRESSO		35
DECAF - NESPRESSO		35
NESSNESS COFFEE		40
CAPPUCCINO		40
MINT TEA	35	65
KHAMSA TEA		45

Once upon a time in Marrakech, there was a remarkably curious place that adamantly refused to be

confined to a single category. Halfway between a guesthouse and a restaurant, part swimming pool

and half cocktail bar... so what? This enigmatic spot stood there, at the crossroads of golf courses,

ready to entice you with its signature cocktails, make your fingers crave its beldi tagine, or delight you

with a healthy Buddha bowl. And, of course, you couldn't resist the opportunity to capture photos in

every nook of this intriguing place. Whether you were a devotee of the dolce vita, a sun lover, a

seasoned epicurean, or just plain hungry, this place was tailor-made for you. It welcomed you with

open arms, inviting you to relax and indulge, whether you sought culinary pleasures or moments of

relaxation by the pool. For those in search of a unique venue to celebrate their special events, look no

further. This adaptable restaurant could be partially or entirely privatized, accommodating all your

desires and ensuring memorable moments for every occasion.



### SIGNATURE© COCKTAILS

All our cocktails are based on alcohol infused with natural spices or herbs. Our syrups are homemade, except for exotic fruits, for which we use Monin syrup.

#### ASK FOR THE MIXOLOGY MENU TO LEARN MORE

ATAY MOJITO Infused Rum with Tea and Dried Rose, garden Mint syrup, mint tea, lemon juice	120
BERBERE MICHELADA Infused Rum with Lemongrass from the garden, homemade Ginger syrup, lemon juice, Corona beer, chili	120
SOUK SPIRIT Cardamom-infused Gin, homemade pineapple juice, lychee syrup	120
ARGAN SOUR Carob-infused Whisky, lemon juice, cane sugar syrup, egg white, organic Argan oil	120
SMOKEY SAFRAN Cinnamon-infused Bourbon, homemade Saffron syrup, orange juice, house herb bitter	120
HARISSA MARGARITA Chili-infused Tequila, grapefruit juice, lemon juice, homemade orar syrup, salt, yuzu	I20 nge
MORROCO MULE Rosemary-infused Vodka, lemon juice, sugar syrup, ginger syrup, saffron syrup, soda water	120
LA VIE EN ROSE Cardamom-infused Gin, red fruit infusion, lemon juice, lemonade	120

# CLASSIC COCKTAILS

MOJITO Rum, cane sugar, mint, lemon, lemonade	90
DAIQUIRI White Rum, lemon juice, cane sugar syrup	90
CAIPIRINHA Cachaca, lemon, brown sugar	90
MARGARITA Tequila, Triple sec, lime	90
BLUE LAGOON Vodka, blue curaçao, white rum	90
COSMOPOLITAN Vodka, cranberry juice, triple sec, lemon juice	90 90
PINA COLADA Rum, Malibu, coconut cream, pineapple juice	90
ESPRESSO MARTINI Vodka, coffee liqueur, espresso, cane sugar syrup	90
GODFATHER Whisky, amaretto	- 90
WHISKY SOUR Whisky, (egg white), lemon, cane sugar syrup	90
MOSCOW MULE Vodka, ginger lemonade, lemon	90
BASIL SMASH Gin, basil water, lemon, basil, cane sugar	90
PORNSTAR Vodka, vanilla syrup, passion fruit puree, passion fruit syrup	90
BELLINI Prosecco, peach nectar, peach syrup	90
NEGRONI Gin, red Vermouth, Campari	
MOJITO ROYAL Rum, cane sugar, mint, lemon, redbull	140

# SANGRIA & PUNCH

SANGRIA ROUGE Red wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit	290
SANGRIA BLANCHE White wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit	280
PUNCH FRUITE Rum, peach juice, pineapple juice, mango juice, orange juice	330
SANGRIA & PUNCH	
SANGRIA ROUGE Red wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit	290
SANGRIA BLANCHE White wine, liqueur, seasonal fruit	280
FRUIT PUNCH Rum, peach juice, pineapple juice, mango juice, orange juice	330
FLORAL PUNCH Vodka, cranberry juice, rose syrup, elderflower syrup, orange blossom water	330
GIN-BASED BALLOONS	
FLORAL BALLOON Gin, rose syrup, elderflower, hibiscus	120
FRUITY BALLOON Gin, peach syrup, vanilla syrup	120
VEGGIE BALLOON Gin, radish, cucumber, beetroot, cherry tomato	120
HERBS BALLOON Cardamom-infused Gin, rosemary, cucumber, lemon	120
SHOOTERS	
JAGERMEISTER	70
B52 Baileys, coffee liqueur, triple sec	70
SECRETSecret recipe	70
JAGER BOMB Jagermeister, Red Bull	120
SPICY MARGARITAChili-infused Tequila, lemon juice TEQUILA	100 70

# ICE TEA (HOMEMADE)

MINT ATAY ICE TEA	55
STRAWBERRY ICE TEA	55
GRENADINE ICE TEA	55
LEMON ICE TEA	55
VERBENA (VERVAIN) ICE TEA	55
MOCKTAIL	
VIRGIN MOJITO Cane sugar, mint, lemon, lemonade	80
VIRGIN COSMOPOLITAN Cranberry juice, rose syrup, lemon juice, lemonade	80
VIRGIN PINA COLADA Coconut cream, pineapple juice, peach juice	80
LA VIE EN ROSE VIRGIN Red fruit infusion, elderflower, lemonade, lemon juice	80
DETOX JUICE	
GREEN DETOX Cucumber juice, lemon, mint	60
VITAMIN BOOST Orange juice, carrot, cinnamon	60
RECOVERY Banana juice with milk, strawberry, turmeric	60
SLOW LIFE Orange juice, strawberry, ginger	60
FRESH AQUARIUS Hibiscus, rosemary, lemon, sparkling water	40

#### MOROCCAN WINES

#### GLASS OF WINE CHECK WITH THE BARTENDER

DOMAINE DE SAHARI - WHITE, ROSÉ, GRIS	280
DOMAINE DE SAHARI RÉSERVE - RED	290
ECLIPSE - ROSÉ, WHITE, GRIS	420
ECLIPSE - RED	440
LE VAL D'ARGAN - ORGANIC - RED	520
LE VAL D'ARGAN - ORGANIC - WHITE	490
CHÂTEAU ROSLANE - ATLAS HILL - WHITE	590 620
CHÂTEAU ROSLANE - ATLAS HILL - RED	620

# FOREIGN WINES

CHILE FRONTERA CHARDONNAY - RED, WHITE	290
TALL HORSE PINOTAGE SOUTH AFRICA - ROSÉ	320
M DE MINUTY - BORDEAUX	420
DOMAINE DE CHEVAL BLANC - BORDEAUX	440
PETIT CHABLIS - WHITE	580
	/

### KOSHER WINE

# CHAMPAGNE

LAURENT PERRIER BRUT	1400
MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL BRUT	1400
MOËT & CHANDON IMPÉRIAL ROSÉ	1700
MOËT & CHANDON ICE	1800
RUINART BLANC DE BLANC	3800
DOM PÉRIGNON BRUT	8800

# SPARKLING WINE

FREIXNET ROSÉ	450
FREIXNET BLANC	400

VODKA

		GLASS	BOTTLE
SMIRNOFF		80	1000
ABSOLUT		90	1100
BELVEDERE		130	1400
GREYGOOSE		130	1400
	GIN	GLASS	BOTTLE
BOMBAY SAPPHYRE		90	1400
TANQUERAY		100	1600
HENDRIKS		120	1800
BOTANIST		130	1400
MONKEY 47		170	1700

# TEQUILA & RHUM

	GLASS	BOTTLE
TEQUILLA ALTOS PLATA	130	1400
TEQUILA PATRÓN SILVER	140	1500
HAVANA WHITE	80	1200
HAVANA BRUN	- 90	1300

# WHISKY & COGNAC

	GLASS	BOTTLE
JOHNNIE WALKER RED LABEL	90	1100
JOHNNIE WALKER BLACK LABEL	IIO	1400
JACK DANIELS	100	1200
JACK DANIELS HONEY	IIO	1400
GLENFENDICH 12ANS	IIO	1400
HENNESSY	IIO	

### BIERES

HEINEKEN	50
SAN MIGUEL	60
SAN MIGUEL - SANS ALCOOL	50
CASABLANCA	60
CORONONA	80
SMIRNOFF ICE	80

## APERITIF & DIGESTIF

LIMONCELLO - GET 27	90
MARTINI BLANC - ROUGE	80
PASTIS- RICARD	60
APEROL - CAMPARI	80
PORTO ROUGE - BLANC	80
BAILEY'S - KAHLUA	90
HENNESSY V.S.O.P	IIO
FERNET BRANCA	90
MAHIA - BUKHA (EAU DE VIE)	90
POIRE WILLIAMS	IIO
COINTREAU - DISSARONO	90
MANZANA - SAMBUCA	90
LIQUEUR DE FRUIT	80
KIR	80
KIR ROYAL	I20

### WATER & SODA

	SMALL BOTTLE	BIG BOTTLE	
STILL MINERAL WATER	25	40	
SPARKLING MINERAL WATER	25	40	
FRESH ORANGE JUICE		40	
SODA		40	
Coca-cola, Zero, Sprite, Hawai, Schweppes Citon, Tonic			
REDBULL		50	

# HOT DRINKS

COFFEE - NESPRESSO	35
DECAF COFFEE - NESPRESSO	- 35
NESSNESS COFFEE	40
CAPPUCCINO	40
MINT TEA GLASS 35 MOROCCAN TH	CAPOT 65
KHAMSA TEA	45

### FEEL FREE TO ASK FOR OUR MENUS:

SPA & WELLNESS YOGA GOLF EXCURSIONS & TRANSPORTATION



